
 
Government of West Bengal 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Suburban Drainage Division 

Jalasampad Bhavan, (7th floor), Salt Lake 

Kolkata – 700 091. 
 

Corrigendum No. 01 to e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE/SDD/e-NIT-11/2024-25, Sl. No. 01 & 02. 
 

Memo No. - 1495/1T-3/1/SDD                                                                                Dated : 23.12.2024 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Work e-Tender ID 

1. 

 

“Carrying out bank to bank Cross Section Survey Work of Canal from 

Bishnupur- II BDO Office to Joka Main Khal/Charial Khal via Shaltighata, 

Gajipur, Keyatala Hat, Samali, Rasapunja, Nabagram  for a width upto 50.00 

m with both side offsets upto 20.00 m and levels being taken at an interval of 

maximum 2.00 m or at representative point by boat using Echo Sounder and 

/ or Total Station Instrument as per direction of the Engineer- in -Charge along 

with preparation and submission of necessary Survey drawings and report in 

both soft and five nos. hard copies at different Mouzas Block Bishnupur-II & 

Thakurpukur Maheshtala,  Dist- South 24 Pgs." 

 

 

 

2024_IWD_784142_1 

2. 

 

“Carrying out bank to bank Cross Section Survey Work of Canal from Sanyashi 

Rasta Culvert  to Mahishgoat Main Khal/Charial Khal via Choto Kachari, 

Ramdebpur, Khurir Pole, Bagakhali, Naraberia  upto 50.00m with both side 

offsets upto 20.00m and levels being taken at an interval of maximum 2.00m 

or at representative point by boat using Echo Sounder and / or Total Station 

Instrument as per direction of the Engineer- in -Charge along with preparation 

and submission of necessary Survey drawings and report in both soft and five 

nos. hard copies at different Mouzas of Block  Bishnupur-II,  Dist- South 24 

Pgs." 

 

 

 

2024_IWD_784142_2 

 

 Some of the critical dates of the above e-Tender has to be re-scheduled due to low bidder 

turnout within the stipulated time frame of 11:00 Hrs.  on 23.12.2024. 

 

 

 

 

 

           Executive Engineer 

                Suburban Drainage Division 

                   Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Sl. 

No. 

Activity Original Date Schedule 

with time 

Revised Date Schedule with time 

1. Document Download end date 23.12.2024 at 11:00 Hrs. 30.12.2024 at 11:00 Hrs. 

2. Bid submission end date 23.12.2024 at 11:00 Hrs. 30.12.2024 at 11:00 Hrs. 

3. Technical Bid opening date with 
preliminary result (TBO Sheet) 

24.12.2024  at 14:00 Hrs. 31.12.2024  at 14:00 Hrs. 


